
THE LEONARD LAITY STOATE CHARITY

SCHEDULE OF GRANTS 2006-07 Grant Sub-total

1. Methodist causes in the specified counties
Netherhay Methodist Church, Dorset - for improvements 1,000        
Wimborne Methodist Church - refurbishment and disabled facilities 1,000        
Bristol Methodist District - for Midland Road Project WJ 500           
St Tudy Methodist Church, Cornwall 500           
Uploaders Methodist Church - repairs and disabled facilities 500           
United Church, Dorchester - for youth and community leader, for third year (Oct 06) 500           
Sidmouth Methodist Church - for improved access, porch and disabled toilets 2,000        
Bere Alston United Church, Devon - to help refit renovated community rooms 1,000        
Kingsbury Episcopi Methodist Church, Nr Ilminster - for extension, disabled toilets etc 2,000        
The New Room (John Wesley's Chapel) - for reinstatement work WJ 500           
St George's Methodist Church, Boscombe - for refurbishment of community rooms 2,000        
New Place, Bristol - for general funds WJ 400           
South Bristol Church & Community Trust - towards equipment in the church itself 2,000       

13,900      

2. Other Churches
Connor Downs Chapel - for rewiring of Sunday School building 500           
St Aldhelm's Church, Wiltshire - for improvements 500           
Westfield URC, Bridgwater - for improvements 500           
Craven Arms Methodist Church, Shropshire - towards installation of disabled toilet SB 250           
Craven Arms Methodist Church, Shropshire - towards installation of disabled toilet 750           
Erlestoke Prison Chaplaincy Service - general funds WJ 1,000        
Bristol University Multi-Faith Chaplaincy - for relocation expenses WJ 600           
Cam Methodist Church, Glos. - for improvements 1,000        
Oldfield Park Baptist Church, Bath - to improve access 500           
Westcote Methodist Chapel, Oxford - for extension 1,000        
Horwood Church, Bideford - for maintenance or future renovation project FA 400           

7,000        

3. Medical and Disablement
Cornwall Blind Association, Truro - towards client assessment programme 500           
Brainwave, Bridgwater - for general funds 1,000        
SWOP, Bournemouth - Gardening project for disabled PhS 250           
MS Therapy Centre, Berkshire - for general funds SH 350           
Association of Wheelchair Children, Hove - for training in Devon and Cornwall 500           
ROC, Totnes - set up costs for disabled job-seekers programme 1,000        
Royal Blind Society, Bradford on Avon - for general funds 500           
Open Daws Group, Somerset - for equipment 500           
RNID - training of sign langauage interpreters in the south-west 500           
Dementia Care Trust, Bristol - towards new minibus 500           
Mobility Trust - towards scooter for client 250           
Vranch House, Exeter - for garden trail 500           
Parkinson's Disease Society, London - for south west (in memory of Norman Stoate) 1,000        
St Peter's Hospice, Bristol - for equipment 1,000        
North Devon Hospice, Barnstaple - for general funds (in memory of Fiona Stoate) PaS 500           
North Devon Hospice, Barnstaple - for general funds (in memory of Fiona Stoate) 1,000        
Choughs Wheelchair Dance Team, Truro - travelling cost for national competition 500           
Hollow Lane Club, Exeter - for general funds 1,000        
Barnardo's South West, Taunton - towards costs of children's holiday 500           
Dogs for the Disabled, Banbury - for on-going care of dog in Devon 1,000        
SWOP, Bournemouth - towards new cash register PJS 400           
Wessex Children's Hospice Trust, Winchester - for general funds FA 100           
Handicapped Childrens Action Group - standing frame for applicant in Bournemouth 250           

13,600      

4. Youth and Children
ABC to Read, Reading - for improved reading skills SH 500           
Hope UK - Drug educators' programme in south-west 800           
Sir Francis Chichester Trust, Exeter - for outward bound training of disadvantaged 500           
GAP Activity Projects - candidate going to New Zealand 100           
Project Trust - candidate going to Sri Lanka 100           
Lynx Project, Bruton - towards set-up rent for youth worker scheme expansion 500           
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Project Trust - candidate going to Vietnam (RR) 100           
Plymouth Family Support Services - for activities 600           
Ivy Project, Exeter - for general funds 500           
Youth Drop-in Centre, Tiverton - for general funds 500           
Farms for City Children, Winkleigh - for general funds 500           
NCH Action for Children, London - for Hamp Centre, Bridgwater 1,000        
Tall Ships Youth Trust, Portsmouth - for general funds 1,000        
GAP Activity Projects - candidate going to Malawi (KW) 100           
BAND, Bristol - for Makaton training 1,500        
Trekforce Expeditions - candidate going to Belize (CC) 100           
Truro Scout District - improvements to Tomperrow campsite building 2,000        
2nd Wimborne Scout Group - for equipment FA 100           
Project Trust - candidate going to China 100           
Kippax Methodist Church, nr Leeds - for mother's group FA 100          
Wellesley Park Primary School PTA, Wellington - for playground equipment 500          

11,200      

5. Disadvantaged
Life Cycle UK, Bristol - towards cycle training 450           
Chase Community Friends, Wimborne - towards new tables 300           
Exeter Community Transport Association - for general funds 400           
Victim Support, Avondale - for recruiting and training additional volunteers 1,000        
Terence Higgins Trust - for London Lighthouse appeal SD 100           
Dolphin Society, Bristol - for general funds 200           
Anchor Society, Bristol - for general funds 200           
Grateful Society, Bristol - for general funds 200           
Strangers' Friend Society, Bristol - for general funds 200           
Elizabeth Finn Care, London - for service in Dorset 1,000        
Methodist Homes for the Aged, Derby - for general funds for use in South West 1,000        
Richard Glyn Foundation, Wimborne - for general funds FA 200           
World Development Movement Trust, London - for general funds FA 100           

5,350        

6. Community Projects
Tawstock Community Project - for improvements to burial ground access 1,000        
Corton Denham Village Hall, Sherborne - for improvements 1,000        
Ashill Village Hall - for improvements 1,000        
Ilsington Village Hall, Newton Abbott - towards modernising kitchen 1,000        
Shaw & Whitley Reading Rooms, Melksham - for kitchen improvements 500           
Mawnan Anvil Trust, Cornwall - for restoration of smithy and job creation 1,000        

5,500        

7. The Environment
Marine Conservation Society - towards project in south-west PhS 250           
Woodland Trust, Grantham - for annual funding of Greyfield Wood, Somerset 700           
Devon Wildlife Trust, Exeter - for Wild About Gardening programme 800           
Global Action Plan, London - for Devon Eco-teams project 1,000        
Dorset Wildlife Trust - for general funds FA 100           

2,850        
8. The Arts

The Cotswold Players, Stroud - for improvements to theatre 1,000        
1,000        

9. Overseas Content
Tools for Self Reliance - general funds 500           
Tree Aid - for Trees for Change project in Mali 500           
Cape Town Christian Peace Centre Committee 100           
Christian International Peace Service - for general funds SD 300           
Sightsavers International, Haywards Heath - towards work in India 1,000        

2,400        

Total of Methodist grants in the specified counties 13,900      

Total of General grants 48,900      

Total of all grants 62,800      
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